CITY OF PARIS ORDER 2021-21

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF PASTOR KYLE SULLIVAN TO THE CITY OF PARIS ETHICS BOARD FOR A TERM ENDING APRIL 11, 2025.

WHEREAS, a vacancy occurred on the City of Paris Ethics Board by the election of Angela Roberts to the office of City Commission whose term expired April 11, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Commission of the City of Paris, that the Mayor's appointment of Pastor Kyle Sullivan to the Paris Ethics Board be and hereby is approved for a term ending April 11, 2025.

Enacted at the City Commission's regular meeting of August 10, 2021

CITY OF PARIS, KENTUCKY John Plummer, Mayor

ATTESTED BY: Stephanie Settles, City Clerk